
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict EloN- W-We K Val+/-

1 Vitor Nédio 1983 4½ 13½ 15½ 4 1792 1,16 25 29 7,965 + 20 = 27,965 p

2 Manuel Vaz Vieira 2745 4 14½ 17½ 3 1696 -0,60 25 -15 7,08 + 19 = 26,08

3 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 1818 4 13 14½ 4 1696 1,05 25 26 7,08 + 18 = 25,08

4 Fernando Gonçalves 2165 4 12½ 14½ 3 1519 -0,18 25 -5 7,08 + 17 = 24,08

5 João Sepanas 1685 4 11½ 13½ 3 1539 1,14 25 29 7,08 + 16 = 23,08

6 Nuno Vieira 2162 3½ 12½ 15 2 1610 -0,68 25 -17 6,195 + 15 = 21,195

7 Pedro Monteiro 1771 3½ 12 13½ 3 1350 -0,23 25 -6 6,195 + 14 = 20,195

8 António Russo 1698 3½ 11½ 13½ 3 1644 0,31 25 8 6,195 + 13 = 19,195

9 Fernando Bernardo 1440 3½ 9 10½ 3 1141 0,58 25 15 6,195 + 12 = 18,195

10 Sérgio Bonifácio 1871 3 14½ 16½ 3 1587 -0,66 25 -17 5,31 + 11 = 16,31

11 Veríssimo Dias 2166 3 13½ 15½ 2 1619 -1,55 25 -39 5,31 + 10 = 15,31

12 Hélder Claúdio 1555 3 13½ 15 1 1642 1,20 25 30 5,31 + 9 = 14,31

13 Delfim Alves 1801 3 13 15½ 2 1754 0,17 25 4 5,31 + 8 = 13,31

14 Idalino Lopes 1588 3 13 15 1 1941 1,19 25 30 5,31 + 7 = 12,31

15 Deodato Eduardo 1218 3 12½ 13 3 1526 1,13 25 28 5,31 + 6 = 11,31

16 José Salgueiro 1458 3 12½ 13 3 1386 0,10 25 3 5,31 + 5 = 10,31

17 Amadeu Gaio 1299 3 11 13 3 1259 0,24 25 6 5,31 + 4 = 9,31

18 Santos Deodato 1666 3 11 12½ 2 1504 -0,45 25 -11 5,31 + 3 = 8,31

19 José Campos 1260 3 11 11½ 3 1403 0,92 25 23 5,31 + 2 = 7,31

20 Luís Severo 1472 3 10½ 10½ 3 1384 0,11 25 3 5,31 + 1 = 6,31

21 Manuel Custódio 1753 3 10 12 3 1095 -1,60 25 -40 5,31 + 1 = 6,31

22 Julião Camacho 1213 3 10 11½ 2 1342 -0,11 25 -3 5,31 + 1 = 5,31

23 Arlindo Roda 1710 2½ 11 11½ 2 1193 -1,80 25 -45 4,425 + 1 = 5,425

24 José Conceição 1127 2½ 10½ 10½ 1 1343 0,23 25 6 4,425 + 1 = 5,426

25 Prates Pires 858 2½ 10 10½ 2 1126 1,03 25 26 4,425 + 1 = 5,427

26 Abel Maia 1043 2½ 9 10½ 2 1120 -0,06 25 -2 4,425 + 1 = 5,428

27 José Lino 1244 2 12½ 14½ 2 1295 -0,38 25 -10 3,54 + 1 = 4,54

28 Américo Caldeira 918 2 12 14½ 1 1459 1,38 25 35 3,54 + 1 = 4,55

29 Fortunato Medronheira 1204 2 11½ 12 2 1459 -0,02 25 -1 3,54 + 1 = 4,56

30 Germano Ferreira 1117 2 11½ 12 1 1256 -0,32 25 -8 3,54 + 1 = 4,57

31 Manuel Lopes 945 2 10½ 11 2 1220 0,40 25 10 3,54

32 Acildo Cardoso 1201 2 10 11½ 2 1325 -0,64 25 -16 3,54

33 Fernando Pereira 1097 2 9½ 10 2 1264 -0,04 25 -1 3,54

34 José Ferreira 846 2 9½ 9½ 2 1231 1,01 25 25 3,54

35 Jaime Silva 835 2 9½ 9½ 2 1171 1,00 25 25 3,54

36 Joaquim Lobato 1053 1½ 13 15 1 1305 -0,02 25 -1 2,655

37 Agostinho Pires 857 1½ 12½ 14 1 1273 0,66 25 17 2,655

38 António Castanhas 850 1½ 9½ 11 1 1114 0,12 25 3 2,655

39 Ricardo Cruz (amarelos) 838 1½ 7½ 8 1 969 -0,27 25 -7 2,655

40 José Clemente 1002 1½ 7½ 7½ 1 1031 -1,40 25 -35 2,655

41 Inácio Teixeira 850 1 9½ 11½ 1 1318 -0,46 25 -12 1,77

42 Rui Penteado 850 ½ 9½ 11 0 1043 -1,14 25 -29 0,885

43 Vítor Repolho 843 ½ 8½ 10 0 1020 -0,94 25 -24 0,885

44 Vítor Gameiro 850 0 9½ 11 0 1056 -1,58 25 -40 0

VIII Open de Damas Clássicas da União Banheirense

Nível - Taxa de Indexação - 1,770
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



1 São João da Madeira 14  53  61   12
1 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 4 13 14½ 4
2 Fernando Gonçalves 4 12 14½ 3
3 Sérgio Bonifácio 3 14 16½ 3
4 Delfim Alves 3 13 15½ 2
2 Capricho Setubalense 13½  49  55½   10
1 Vitor Nédio 4½ 13 15½ 4
2 António Russo 3½ 11 13½ 3
3 Idalino Lopes 3 13 15 1
4 Arlindo Roda 2½ 11 11½ 2
3 Ramiro José 12½ 49  58    7
1 Nuno Vieira 3½ 12 15 2
2 Veríssimo Dias 3 13 15½ 2
3 Hélder Claúdio 3 13 15 1
4 Santos Deodato 3 11 12½ 2
4 União Banheirense 12½  40  47   11
1 Fernando Bernardo 3½ 9 10½ 3
2 Amadeu Gaio 3 11 13 3
3 Manuel Custódio 3 10 12 3
4 Julião Camacho 3 10 11½ 2
5 ACM Coimbra 11½ 38  55   10
1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 4 14 17½ 3
2 Pedro Monteiro 3½ 12 13½ 3
3 José Lino 2 12 14½ 2
4 José Ferreira 2 9½ 9½ 2
6 Montemor Carlista 11½ 43  49   10
1 João Sepanas 4 11 13½ 3
2 José Salgueiro 3 12 13 3
3 Abel Maia 2½ 9 10½ 2
4 Fortunato Medronheira 2 11 12 2
7 Amarelos de Setúbal 9½  40  41    9
1 Deodato Eduardo 3 12 13 3
2 Luís Severo 3 10 10½ 3
3 Jaime Silva 2 9½ 9½ 2
4 Ricardo Cruz (amarelos) 1½ 7½ 8 1
8 União Banheirense B 8 45  50    6
1 Prates Pires 2½ 10 10½ 2
2 Américo Caldeira 2 12 14½ 1
3 Fernando Pereira 2 9½ 10 2
4 Joaquim Lobato 1½ 13 15 1
9 Lapas de Torres Novas 5½ 40  44½    4
1 José Campos 3 11 11½ 3
2 Germano Ferreira 2 11 12 1
3 Vítor Repolho 25½ 8½ 10 0
4 Vítor Gameiro 0 9½ 11 0
10 Louriceira 3½ 36  39    3
1 Acildo Cardoso 2 10 11½ 2
2 José Clemente 1½ 7½ 7½ 1
3 Leonel Alexandre 0 9 10 0
4 Alberto Baião 0 9 10 0
11 Salgueirinha 3 19  33½    2
1 António Castanhas 1½ 9½ 11 1
2 Inácio Teixeira 1 9½ 11½ 1
3 Rui Penteado ½ 9½ 11 0
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24,78 + 6 = 30,78 p


